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RULES AND REGULATIONS

TNUDEPOSTT

All customers connected or reconnected after July 1 , 1981 shall deposit with
the ROY POTTER WATER SERVICE the sum of two-twelfths ( 2/12) of the estimated
annual bill , *Ghich shall be refunded along with interest at the.rate of 6%
per annum when customer is disconnected and all debts owing said water service
have been satisfied.

ITI. DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE

The utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer ,
after proper notice , for failure to comply with its rules and regulations

or state and local government rules and regulations , when a costomer or
applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises,

for fraudulent or illegal use of service , or for nonpayment of bills. If
discontinuance is for nonpayment of bills , the customer shall be given at
least forty-eight (48) hours written notice , separate from the original bill,
and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing
date of the original bill unless , prior to discontinuance , a residential
customer presents to the utility a written certificate , signed by a physician,
Registered nurse , or public health officer , that such discontinuance will
aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises , in

which case discontinuance may not be effected until -the affected resident

can make other living arrangements or until not less.than-temr—{-1+0—F~days
elapse from the date of the Utility's notificatiod. @henEaCd&ngdPous| con-
dition is found to exist on the customer's or applicamt: gristEffidee" , the
service shall be cut off without notice or refused. AN 4 1082

IITI. EXTENSION OF SERVICE > J'_RM £S AND TARIFFS

Water service shall be extended up to fifty feet to the property line of any
residential customer within the service area of said water service, when all
deposits have been paid and all rules and regulations complied with. Water
service maybe extended more than fifty feet with a satisfactory agreement for
payment by customer of the water service actual cost for the additional ex-
tension. Refunds shall be made to said customer for a period not to exceed
ten (10) years , as provided in 807 KAR 5:066E, Section 12(2).
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RULES 'AND REGULATIONS

1v. RECONNECTION OF SERVICE

Any customer who has been forcibaly or voluntarily disconnected may be re-
connected upon payment of the normal deposit , plus a $ 22.00 reconnection
fee as listed in Attachment A , "Special Charge Cost Schedule".

V. BILLING PROCEDURE

Monthly bills shall be mailed or hand delivered to customers the first

of each month, srd—axre—payable—in—-advance—of-the—scurrent—month. All bills

become delinquent on the 20th. day of the current month.

VI. LATE PAYMENT PENALTY

All bills not paid by the 20th of each month are subject to a penalty of
ten percent ( 10%) which amount shall be added to said bill.
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‘or filing Rate Schedules ' For POTTER SUBDIVISION & ENVIRONS

A Community, Town or City

A P.S.C. No. 8144

‘ Original SHEET NO. 2
ROY POTTER WATER SERVICE CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
I.  APPLICABLE : POTTER SUBDIVISION AND ENVIRONS
II. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Uiy DOMESTIC ( Single houses or apartments ) — ~
2. COMMERCIAL ( Retail establishments ) -
3. PROFESSIONAL OFFICES ( Attorneys ., Doctors , Beauty Shops ,ets)” =
IIT. RATES: Per Month
. 1. DOMESTIC $ 15.00
2: COMMERCIAL :
ae. 1-5 Employees 15.00
b. 6-20 Employees = 25,00
(i 21-50 Employees » 35.00
3.  PROFESSIONAL OFFICES - CHECKED 15.00
Public Service Commission .
IV. MINIMUM CHARGE : Flat Rate JAN 41982 i R
b
Y —RATEE AND TARIFFS
v. RECONNECTION CHARGE: -
Average as provided for in Attachment A $ 22.00
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